## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The InWine Group Australia Limited		12/16/2010	Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cheviot Bridge Limited
Street Address:	9th Floor, 564 Kilda Road
City:	Melbourne, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Entity Type:	Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3253266	FAT TREE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)255-6876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

707-252-7122 Phone: Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien Address Line 1: 809 Coombs Street

Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OMOND (FAT TIRE)

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900184002

**REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0189** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien	
Signature:	/J. Scott Gerien/	
Date:	02/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Fat Tree (IWGA to CVB)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0190

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK(S)

This deed is executed on the ML day of December 2010

The InWine Group Australia Limited ABN 80 114 981 681 of Level 1, 2 Warner Street, Huntingdale, Victoria

hereby assigns to

Cheviot Bridge Limited ACN 089 111 124 of 9th Floor, 564 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, Victoria

all right, title and interest (including the right to take action in relation to past and future infringements of this trade mark) in the following registered trade mark(s), with effect on and from 18 October 2010:

Country	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Class(es)	Filing Date
United States	3253266	FAT TREE	33	17/02/2006
United Kingdom	2439913	FAT TREE	33	28/11/2006

## **EXECUTED** as a Deed:

EXE	CUTED	FOR.	AND	ON	BEHA	LF	OF
THE	INWIN	E GR	OUP.	AUS	TRAL	IA	
LIM	ITED						

in the presence of:

ARIN

AKI RIGAS

Name of Witness

EXECUTED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF CHEVIOT BRIDGE LIMITED

in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

Signature of Director/Secretary

MICHALL BOWAND...
Name of Director/Secretary

Signature of Director/Secretary

erosi Nagar

Name of Director/Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 02/10/2011